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DAYLIGHT GARANZIA - La garanzia del prodotto copre i guasti meccanici ed elettrici. Per i Termini e le Condizioni integrali della garanzia, consultare 
il sito web Daylight. I prodotti difettosi dovranno essere restituiti presso il punto vendita in cui sono stati acquistati, presentando la prova d’acquisto. 
Specificare il numero di modello nella corrispondenza. Il mittente sarà responsabile dei danni ai prodotti resi, dovuti a imballaggio inadeguato. Du-
rante il periodo di garanzia, Daylight riparerà o sostituirà gratuitamente il prodotto, purché il guasto non sia stato causato da abuso o uso improprio, 
negligenza, normale usura, danno accidentale o eventuali modifiche apportate dall’acquirente. La garanzia non copre i prodotti deteriorabili come 
lampadine, neon o batterie. La presente garanzia non compromette i diritti statutari.

DAYLIGHT GARANTIE - Dit product wordt  gewaarborgd tegen mechanische en elektrische defecten. Voor de volledige garantievoorwaarden van Day-
light verwijzen we naar de website van Daylight. Defecte producten moeten met een aankoopbewijs worden teruggebracht naar de plaats van aankoop. 
Het modelnummer moet in al uw briefwisseling worden vermeld. Productbeschadigingen als gevolg van een slechte verpakking behoren tot de verant-
woordelijkheid van de afzender. Gedurende de garantieperiode zal Daylight het product gratis herstellen of vervangen op voorwaarde dat het defect niet 
werd veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of verkeerde behandeling, nalatigheid, normale slijtage, accidentele schade of wijzigingen aangebracht door 
de koper. De garantie is niet van kracht voor verbruiksartikelen zoals lampen, buizen of batterijen. Deze waarborg tast uw wettelijke rechten niet aan.

GARANTIA DAYLIGHT - Este producto está garantizado contra defectos mecánicos y eléctricos. Para consultar los términos y condiciones completos 
de la garantía Daylight, visite el sitio web de Daylight. Se deben devolver los productos defectuosos al punto de compra y se debe presentar con él un 
comprobante de la compra. Cite el número de modelo en toda la correspondencia. Las devoluciones que resulten dañadas por defectos de embalaje 
son responsabilidad del remitente. Durante el periodo de garantía, Daylight reparará o sustituirá el producto de forma gratuita siempre que el fallo no 
haya sido causado por un uso indebido, una manipulación incorrecta, negligencia, uso y desgaste normal, daño accidental o modificaciones realizadas 
por el comprador. La garantía no cubre elementos consumibles como bombillas, tubos o baterías. Esta garantía no afecta a sus derechos legales.

DAYLIGHT GUARANTEE/WARRANTY - This product is guaranteed against mechanical and electrical defects. For full Daylight guarantee Terms & 
Conditions please refer to the Daylight website. Faulty products should be returned to the place of purchase and proof of purchase must be presented. 
Please quote the model number in all correspondence. Returned products damaged by poor packaging are the responsibility of the sender. During 
the guarantee period, Daylight will repair or replace the product free of charge provided the fault was not caused by misuse, improper handling, neg-
ligence, normal wear and tear, accidental damage, or by any modifications made by the purchaser. The guarantee does not cover consumables such 
as bulbs, tubes or batteries. This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.

GARANTIE DAYLIGHT - Ce produit est garanti contre tout défaut mécanique ou électrique. La version complète des conditions de garantie de Daylight 
se trouve sur le site Internet de Daylight. Les produits défectueux doivent être renvoyés au magasin auprès duquel ils ont été achetés, avec preuve 
d’achat à l’appui. Veuillez préciser la référence du produit dans toutes vos correspondances. Tout dommage causé par un mauvais conditionnement 
du produit renvoyé demeure à la charge de l’expéditeur. Pendant la période de garantie, Daylight s’engage à réparer ou remplacer gratuitement le 
produit défectueux à condition que le mauvais fonctionnement ne soit pas dû à une mauvaise utilisation, à une mauvaise manipulation, à une négli-
gence, à une usure normale, à un accident ou à une modification effectuée par l’acquéreur. La garantie ne couvre pas les consommables tels que les 
ampoules, les tubes et les batteries. Cette garantie n’affecte pas vos droits statutaires.

DAYLIGHT GARANTIE - Der Hersteller übernimmt für dieses Produkt eine Garantie. Die vollständigen Daylight Garantiebedingungen sind auf der 
Daylight Website abrufbar. Diese Garantie bezieht sich auf Fehler mechanischer und elektrischer Art. Fehlerhafte Produkte müssen an den Ver-
kaufsort zurückgesandt bzw. -gebracht werden und ein Kaufnachweis muss vorgelegt werden. Bitte geben Sie bei sämtlicher Korrespondenz die 
Modellnummer an. Der Absender übernimmt die Verantwortung für Warenrücksendungen, die durch mangelhafte Verpackung beschädigt werden. 
Während des Garantiezeitraums wird Daylight das Produkt kostenlos reparieren oder ersetzen, vorausgesetzt, der Mangel ist nicht durch falschen 
Gebrauch, unsachgemäße Handhabung, Unachtsamkeit, normale Abnutzung, versehentliche Beschädigung oder durch vom Käufer vorgenommene 
Produktveränderungen entstanden. Die Garantie gilt jedoch nicht für Verbrauchsteile wie Glühbirnen, Röhren und Batterien. Ihre gesetzlich vorges-
chriebenen Rechte bleiben von dieser Garantie unberührt.

DAYLIGHT GARANTI - La garanzia del prodotto copre i guasti meccanici ed elettrici. Per i Termini e le Condizioni integrali della garanzia, consultare 
il sito web Daylight. I prodotti difettosi dovranno essere restituiti presso il punto vendita in cui sono stati acquistati, presentando la prova d’acquisto. 
Specificare il numero di modello nella corrispondenza. Il mittente sarà responsabile dei danni ai prodotti resi, dovuti a imballaggio inadeguato. Du-
rante il periodo di garanzia, Daylight riparerà o sostituirà gratuitamente il prodotto, purché il guasto non sia stato causato da abuso o uso improprio, 
negligenza, normale usura, danno accidentale o eventuali modifiche apportate dall’acquirente. La garanzia non copre i prodotti deteriorabili come 
lampadine, neon o batterie. La presente garanzia non compromette i diritti statutari.

ГАРАНТИЙНЫЕ ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬСТВА DAYLIGHT - Настоящее изделие имеет гарантию от механических и электрических дефектов. Со всеми 
положениями и условиями гарантийных обязательств компании Daylight можно ознакомиться на ее веб-сайте. Неисправные изделия должны 
быть возвращены по месту покупки с представлением документа, подтверждающего факт покупки. Пожалуйста, указывайте номер модели 
в любой корреспонденции. Ответственность за возвращенные изделия, поврежденные в результате плохой упаковки, несет отправитель. В 
течение гарантийного срока компания Daylight бесплатно произведет ремонт или замену изделия при условии, что неисправность не является 
результатом неправильного использования, ненадлежащего обращения, небрежности, нормального износа, случайного повреждения или 
любых изменений, внесенных покупателем. Гарантия не распространяется на расходные материалы, такие как лампочки, трубки или батареи. 
Данная гарантия не влияет на Ваши законные права

DAYLIGHT TAKUU - Laitteella on takuu mekaanisten sekä sähköisten vikojen varalta. Voit nähdä Daylight -valaisimen täydet käyttöehdot verkkosivuiltamme. 
Vialliset tuotteet tulee palauttaa tuotteen ostopaikkaan ja esittää ostokuitti todisteeksi. Muista mainita tuotteen mallinumero kaikessa tuotteeseen liittyvässä 
asioinnissa. Ostajan vastuulla on palauttaa tuote ehjässä pakkauksessa, sillä takuu ei korvaa palautuksen aikana aiheutuneita vaurioita. Takuun ollessa 
voimassa, Daylight korjaa tai vaihtaa tuotteen ilmaiseksi, mikäli vika ei ole aiheutunut väärinkäytön, huolimattomuuden, normaalin kulumisen, vahinkojen 
tai ostajan tekemien muutosten vuoksi. Takuu ei kata kulutusosia, kuten lamppuja, johtoja tai pattereita. Tämä takuu ei vaikuta lakisääteisiin oikeuksiisi.

DAYLIGHT-GARANTI - Dette produktet har en garanti mot mekaniske og elektriske feil. For fullstendige vilkår og betingelser når det gjelder Day-
light-garantien, se Daylight-nettstedet. Defekte produkter skal returneres til kjøpsstedet og kjøpsbevis må fremvises. Vennligst oppgi modellnum-
meret i all korrespondanse. Produkter som returneres og er skadet som følge av dårlig pakke-emballasje er avsenderens ansvar. I løpet av garan-
tiperioden vil Daylight reparere eller erstatte produktet gratis forutsatt at feilen ikke er forårsaket av feilbruk, feil håndtering, uaktsomhet, normal 
slitasje, utilsiktet skade eller av eventuelle modifikasjoner gjort av kjøperen. Garantien dekker ikke forbruksvarer som pærer, rør eller batterier. 
Denne garantien påvirker ikke dine lovbestemte rettigheter.

DAYLIGHT GARANTI - Dette produkt er garanteret mod mekaniske eller elektriske defekter. For alle Daylight vilkår og betingelser se venligst Day-
lights hjemmeside. Defekte produkter skal returneres til det sted, hvor de er købt, og en kvittering for køb kræves. Citer venligst modelnummeret i 
alle korrespondancer. Senderen er ansvarlig for returnerede produkter, der er beskadiget på grund af dårlig indpakning. Under garantiperioden vil 
Daylight reparere eller erstatte produktet uden omkostninger, så længe at defekten ikke skyldes forkert brug eller håndtering, uagtsomhed, normal 
slitage, utilsigtet skade, eller andre ændringer foretaget af køberen. Garantien dækker ikke forbrugsvarer såsom pærer, rør eller batterier. Denne 
garanti påvirker ikke dine lovbestemte rettigheder.

PUHDISTUS

VARMISTA, ETTÄ VALAISIN EI OLE KYTKETTY 
VIRTALÄHTEESEEN ENNEN KÄYTTÖÖNOTTOA.

Mikäli valaisin tarvitsee puhdistusta, pyyhi valaisin 
kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä suuria määriä nestemäisiä 
tai suihkepuhdistusaineita, sillä ne voivat päästä 
valaisimen sisään ja heikentää sähköturvallisuutta.

YLLÄPITO

Valaisin ei vaadi huoltoa. LED-valot eivät ole tarkoitettu 
käyttäjän tai valmistajan vaihdettaviksi, sillä ne on 
suunniteltu kestämään koko tuotteen käyttöiän. Der 
kræves ingen vedligeholdelse. LED’erne kan ikke 
udskiftes af brugere eller fagfolk, da LED’erne er 
designet til at holde i hele produktets levetid. Det 
interne lithiumbatteri kan ikke udskiftes, det er 
designet til at fungere i hele produktets levetid.

SÄHKÖTURVALLISUUS

SOVELTUU AINOASTAAN SISÄKÄYTTÖÖN

VAROITUS: SE IKKE DIREKTE PÅ LEDEN.

VAROITUS: Mikäli valaisimen johto vaurioituu, sen voi 
vaihtaa ainoastaan ammattilainen vaaran välttämiseksi.

MIKÄLI OLET EPÄVARMA, OTA YHTEYS SÄHKÖALAN 
AMMATTILAISEEN

VIGTIG SIKKERHEDSVEJLEDNING – GEM VENLIGST 
TIL FREMTIDIG HENVISNING 

TAK FOR DIT KØB AF DETTE DAYLIGHT PRODUKT. 
FOR AT SIKRE KORREKT OG SIKKERT BRUG, 
LÆS VENLIGST DET FØLGENDE OG OPBEVAR TIL 
FREMTIDIG HENVISNING.

SAMLING & ANVENDELSE

1. Fjern al emballage omkring lampen.

2. Fastgør lampeskærmen ved at indsætte tilslutningen 
(1) i den fleksible arm (2). 

BEMÆRK: Kontroller at lampeskærmen er skubbet helt 
ind på lampens arm (den stopper, når den er skubbet 
helt på plads).

3. Det interne lithiumbatteri skal oplades før brug. For 
at oplade lampen skal du indsætte USB-C-stikket (3) 
i bunden af klemmen og tilslutte USB-stikket (4) til en 
tilgængelig strømkilde med et MINIMUM output på 2A 
(såsom en plug-in USB-adapter, USB eksternt batteri 
eller en enhed med en USB-port).

VIGTIGT: Tilslutning af lampen til en USB-strømkilde på 
mindre end 2A kan medføre, at batteriet ikke oplades 
fuldt ud.

4. Under opladning vil de blå indikator-LED’er (5) 
begynde at blinke. Opladningstiden for et komplet 
afladet batteri er cirka 4,5 timer. Når alle tre 
indikatorlamper lyser, er lampen fuldt opladet. Lampen 
kan bruges som normal,t mens batteriet oplades, og 
kan efterlades tilsluttet til kontinuerlig drift, det vil ikke 
påvirke opladningen af det interne batteri.

5. Monter den justerbare klemme (6) på en solid del af 
et staffeli (eller på en alternativ støtte).

VIGTIGT: Sørg for, at staffeliets stabilitet eller 
den alternative støtte ikke kompromitteres af 
staffelilampen Go.

6. For at bruge lampen skal du trykke på kontakten bag 
på klemmen. Lyset tændes ved fuld lysstyrke.

7. Tryk på lysdæmperen for at justere lysstyrken. Der er 
3 forskellige lysstyrkeniveauer samt OFF.

8. Mens lampen er tændt, viser de blå indikator-LED’er 
batteriets opladningsniveau.

Når den bruges med maksimal lysstyrke, er der cirka 
15 minutters batteristrøm tilbage, når den sidste 
indikator-LED begynder at blinke.

9. For optimal belysning af lærredet kan 
lampeskærmen vinkles og drejes efter behov.

DANSK
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EN - This light source (LED only) is replaceable by manufacturer, by service personnel authorised by 
the manufacturer or by a comparably qualified person.
This product contains a light source (LED only) of energy efficiency class < D >

DE - Die Lichtquelle (Nur LEDs)ist austauschbar durch den Hersteller, durch vom Hersteller 
beauftragtes Servicepersonal Oder durch eine vergleichbar qualifizierte Person.
Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle (nur LED) der Energieeffizienzklasse < D >

FR - La source lumineuse (LED uniquement) est remplaqable par le fabricant, par le personnel de 
service autorisé par le fabricant ou par une personne de qualification comparable.
Ce produit contient une source lumineuse (LED uniquement) de classe d’efficacité énergétique < D >

EN - The Control gear is replaceable by the end user.
DE - Das Betriebsgerät ist austauschbar durch den End-nutzer.
FR - L’appareillagel de commande est remplaqable par l’utilisateur final.
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CLEANING

BEFORE CLEANING MAKE SURE THE LAMP IS 
DISCONNECTED FROM THE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY.

If the lamp requires cleaning simply wipe with a 
damp cloth. Do not use large amounts of liquid or 
spray cleaners as they may enter the lamp and affect 
electrical safety.

MAINTENANCE

No maintenance is required. The LEDs are not user 
or service replaceable as they designed to last for the 
lifetime of the product. The internal lithium battery 
cannot be replaced, it is designed to operate for the life 
of the product.

SAFETY

FOR INDOOR USE ONLY

CAUTION: DO NOT LOOK DIRECTLY AT THE LEDs.

CAUTION: If the cable of this lamp becomes damaged, 
it should be exclusively replaced by a suitably qualified 
person in order to avoid hazard.

IN CASE OF DOUBT CONSULT A QUALIFIED 
ELECTRICIAN

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS – PLEASE SAVE 
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING THIS DAYLIGHT 
PRODUCT. TO ENSURE CORRECT AND SAFE 
OPERATION PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND 
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

SET-UP AND OPERATION

1. Remove all packaging from around the lamp.
2. Attach the shade by inserting connector (1) into 

the flexible arm (2).  
NOTE: Ensure the shade is fully pushed onto the 
arm (it will stop once fully pushed into place).

3. The internal lithium battery will require charging 
before use. To charge the lamp, insert the USB-C 
connector (3) into the bottom of the clamp and 
plug the USB connector (4) to an available power 
source, with a MINIMUM output of 2A (such as a 
plug-in USB adapter, USB power-bank, or a device 
with a USB port).
IMPORTANT: Connecting the lamp to a USB power 
source of less than 2A may cause the battery to not 
fully charge.

4. While charging, the blue indicator LEDs (5) will 
start to flash. The charge time for a fully depleted 
battery is approximately 4.5 hours. When all three 
indicator LEDs are lit the lamp is fully charged. 
The lamp can be used as normal while the battery 
is being charged and can be left connected 
for continuous operation, it will not affect the 
charging of the internal battery.

5. Fit the adjustable clamp (6) to a solid part of an 
Easel (or to an alternative support).
IMPORTANT: Ensure the stability of the Easel or 
alternative support is not compromised by the 
Easel Lamp Go.

6. To operate the lamp, press the switch at the 
back of the clamp. The light will switch on at full 
brightness.

7. To adjust the brightness, press the dimmer switch. 
There are 3 brightness levels and OFF.

8. While the lamp is illuminated the blue indicator 
LEDs display the battery charge level. When 
operated on maximum brightness, there is 
approximately 15 minutes of battery power 
remaining once the last indicator LED starts to 
flash.

9. For optimum illumination of the canvas, the shade 
can be angled and rotated as required.

PUHDISTUS

VARMISTA, ETTÄ VALAISIN EI OLE KYTKETTY 
VIRTALÄHTEESEEN ENNEN KÄYTTÖÖNOTTOA.

Mikäli valaisin tarvitsee puhdistusta, pyyhi valaisin 
kostealla liinalla. Älä käytä suuria määriä nestemäisiä 
tai suihkepuhdistusaineita, sillä ne voivat päästä 
valaisimen sisään ja heikentää sähköturvallisuutta.

YLLÄPITO

Valaisin ei vaadi huoltoa. LED-valot eivät ole tarkoitettu 
käyttäjän tai valmistajan vaihdettaviksi, sillä ne on 
suunniteltu kestämään koko tuotteen käyttöiän. Ei vaadi 
huoltoa. LED-merkkivalot eivät ole käyttäjän tai huollon 
vaihdettavissa, koska ne on suunniteltu kestämään 
tuotteen koko käyttöiän. Sisäistä litiumakkua ei voi 
vaihtaa, se on suunniteltu toimimaan koko tuotteen 
käyttöiän ajan.

SÄHKÖTURVALLISUUS

SOVELTUU AINOASTAAN SISÄKÄYTTÖÖN

VAROITUS: ÄLÄ KATSO SUORAAN LEDiin.

VAROITUS: Mikäli valaisimen johto vaurioituu, sen voi 
vaihtaa ainoastaan ammattilainen vaaran välttämiseksi.

MIKÄLI OLET EPÄVARMA, OTA YHTEYS SÄHKÖALAN 
AMMATTILAISEEN

TÄRKEITÄ TURVAOHJEITA – SÄILYTÄ MYÖHEMPÄÄ 
TARVETTA VARTEN 

KIITOS, ETTÄ OSTIT DAYLIGHT -TUOTTEEN. 
VARMISTAAKSESI OIKEAN JA TURVALLISEN 
KÄYTÖN, LUE ALLA OLEVAT OHJEET JA SÄÄSTÄ NE 
MYÖHEMPÄÄ TARVETTA VARTEN.

ASENNUS & KÄYTTÖ

1. Poista kaikki pakkausmateriaali lampun ympäriltä.

2. Kiinnitä varjostin työntämällä liitin (1) joustavaan 
varteen (2). 

HUOMAA: varmista, että varjostin on työnnetty 
kokonaan varteen (se pysähtyy, kun se on työnnetty 
kokonaan paikalleen).

3. Sisäinen litiumakku on ladattava ennen käyttöä. 
Lataa lamppu työntämällä USB-C-liitin (3) puristimen 
pohjaan ja liittämällä USB-liitin (4) vapaaseen 
virtalähteeseen, jonka lähtö on VÄHINTÄÄN 2A (kuten 
plug-in USB-sovitin, USB-virtapankki tai laite, jossa 
on USB-portti.

TÄRKEÄÄ: Lampun liittäminen alle 2 A:n USB-
virtalähteeseen saattaa aiheuttaa sen, että akku ei 
lataudu täyteen.

4. Latauksen aikana siniset merkkivalot (5) alkavat 
vilkkua. Täysin tyhjentyneen akun latausaika on 
noin 4,5 tuntia. Kun kaikki kolme LED-merkkivaloa 
palavat, lamppu on ladattu täyteen. Lamppua voidaan 
käyttää normaalisti akun latauksen aikana ja se 
voidaan jättää kytkettynä jatkuvaan käyttöön, se ei 
vaikuta sisäisen akun lataukseen.

5. Kiinnitä säädettävä puristin (6) maalaustelineen 
kiinteään osaan (tai vaihtoehtoiseen tukeen).

TÄRKEÄÄ: varmista, että Maalaustelinelamppu Go 
ei vaaranna maalaustelineen tai vaihtoehtoisen tuen 
vakautta.

6. Käytä lamppua painamalla puristimen takana olevaa 
kytkintä. Valo syttyy täydellä kirkkaudella.

7. Säädä kirkkautta painamalla himmentimen 
kytkintä. Kirkkaustasoja on 3 ja POIS.

8. Kun lamppu palaa, siniset LED-merkkivalot näyttävät 
akun varaustason. Maksimikirkkaudella käytettäessä 
akussa on jäljellä noin 15 minuuttia akkutehoa, kun 
viimeinen LED-merkkivalo alkaa vilkkua.

9. Kankaan optimaalisen valaistuksen saavuttamiseksi 
varjostin voidaan kallistaa ja kääntää tarpeen 
mukaan.

ENGLISH SUOMALAINEN

1

2
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RENGÖRING

INNAN DU RENGÖR LAMPAN MÅSTE DU SE TILL ATT 
DEN ÄR BORTKOPPLAD FRÅN ELNÄTET.

Om lampan behöver rengöras, torka av den med en 
fuktig trasa. Använd inte stora mängder flytande 
rengöringsmedel eller rengöringssprutor eftersom 
de kan tränga in i lampan och påverka den elektriska 
säkerheten.

UNDERHÅLL

Inget underhåll krävs. Lysdioderna kan inte bytas ut av 
användaren eller tjänsten eftersom de är utformade 
för att hålla under produktens hela livslängd. Inget 
underhåll krävs. Lysdioderna kan inte bytas av 
användaren eller servicepersonal, eftersom de är 
konstruerade för att hålla under produktens livslängd. 
Det interna litiumbatteriet kan inte bytas ut, då det är 
konstruerat för att fungera under produktens livslängd.

SÄKERHET

ENDAST FÖR INOMHUSBRUK

VARNING: SE INTE DIREKT PÅ LED-lampan.

VARNING: Om kabeln till denna armatur skadas ska 
den uteslutande bytas ut av en kvalificerad person för 
att undvika fara.

I TVEKSAMMA FALL KONTAKTA EN KVALIFICERAD 
ELEKTRIKER.

VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR – SPARA FÖR 
FRAMTIDA REFERENS 

TACK FÖR ATT DU HAR KÖPT DENNA DAYLIGHT-
PRODUKT. FÖR ATT SÄKERSTÄLLA EN KORREKT 
OCH SÄKER ANVÄNDNING BÖR DU LÄSA IGENOM 
FÖLJANDE OCH SPARA DET FÖR FRAMTIDA 
REFERENS.

MONTERING & ANVÄNDNING

1. Ta bort allt förpackningsmaterial runt lampan.

2. Fäst skärmen genom att föra in anslutningen (1) i den 
böjbara armen (2). 

OBS: Se till att skärmen är helt inskjuten i armen (den 
stannar när den är helt inskjuten på plats).

3. Det interna litiumbatteriet kommer att behöva 
laddas före användning. För att ladda lampan, sätt in 
USB-C-kontakten (3) i klämmans botten och anslut 
USB-kontakten (4) till en tillgänglig strömkälla, med en 
MINIMAL utgång på 2A (som en plug-in USB-adapter, 
USB-strömbank eller en enhet med USB-port).

VIKTIGT: Om lampan ansluts till en USB-strömkälla på 
mindre än 2A kan det göra att batteriet inte laddas helt.

4. Under laddning kommer de blå LED-
indikatorlamporna (5) att börja blinka. Laddningstiden 
för ett helt urladdat batteri är cirka 4,5 timmar. När alla 
tre lysdioderna är tända är lampan fulladdad. Lampan 
kan användas som vanligt medan batteriet laddas och 
kan lämnas ansluten kontinuerligt, det påverkar inte 
laddningen av det interna batteriet.

5. Montera den justerbara klämman (6) på en fast del av 
ett staffli (eller på ett alternativt stöd).

VIKTIGT: Se till att staffliets eller alternativt stöds 
stabilitet inte äventyras av stafflilampan Go.

6.För att använda lampan, tryck på knappen på 
klämmans baksida. Ljuset tänds med full ljusstyrka.

7.För att justera ljusstyrkan, tryck på dimmerknappen. 
Det finns 3 ljusstyrkenivåer och AV.

8. Medan lampan är tänd visar de blå lysdioderna 
batteriladdningsnivån. När den används på maximal 
ljusstyrka finns det ungefär 15 minuters batteriladdning 
kvar när den sista lysdioden börjar blinka.

9.För optimal belysning av duken kan skärmen vinklas 
och roteras efter behov.

SVENSKA
NETTOYAGE

AVANT TOUT NETTOYAGE, ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA 
LAMPE EST DÉBRANCHÉE.

Si la lampe est sale, essuyez-la à l’aide d’un chiffon 
humide. N’utilisez pas de spray ou une quantité d’eau 
importante pour éviter de provoquer un court-cirdcuit.

ENTRETIEN

La lampe ne nécessite aucun entretien. Les LED et 
la batterie au lithium interne ne peuvent pas être 
remplacées par l’utilisateur ou par un réparateur, car 
elles sont conçues pour durer aussi longtemps que 
le produit lui-même. La batterie au lithium interne ne 
peut pas être remplacée, elle est conçue pour durer 
toute la vie du produit.

SÉCURITÉ

POUR UNE UTILISATION EN INTÉRIEUR UNIQUEMENT.

ATTENTION : NE REGARDEZ JAMAIS DIRECTEMENT LA 
LUMIÈRE DES LED.

ATTENTION : Si vous constatez que le cordon électrique 
de la lampe est endommagé, faites-le remplacer par un 
électricien qualifié afin d’éviter tout accident.

EN CAS DE DOUTE, VEUILLEZ CONSULTER UN 
ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ.

SÉCURITÉ – INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES À 
CONSERVER

NOUS VOUS REMERCIONS D’AVOIR ACHETÉ CE 
PRODUIT DAYLIGHT. POUR UNE UTILISATION 
CORRECTE DU PRODUIT, NOUS VOUS PRIONS DE LIRE 
ATTENTIVEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES ET 
DE LES CONSERVER SOIGNEUSEMENT.

MONTAGE ET UTILISATION

1. Retirez tous les emballages autour de la lampe.

2. Fixez l’abat-jour en insérant le connecteur (1) dans le 
bras flexible (2). 

REMARQUE : Assurez-vous que l’abat-jour est 
complètement poussé sur le bras (il s’arrêtera une fois 
qu’il sera complètement poussé en place).

3. La batterie interne au lithium doit être rechargée 
avant d’être utilisée. Pour charger la lampe, insérez 
le connecteur USB-C (3) dans le bas de la pince 
et branchez le connecteur USB (4) à une source 
d’alimentation disponible, avec une sortie MINIMUM de 
2 A (comme un adaptateur USB enfichable, une banque 
d’alimentation USB ou un appareil doté d’un port USB).

IMPORTANT : si la lampe est connectée à une source 
d’alimentation USB de moins de 2 A, la batterie risque 
de ne pas se charger complètement.

4. Pendant la charge, les voyants LED bleus (5) 
commencent à clignoter. Le temps de charge d’une 
batterie entièrement déchargée est d’environ 4,5 
heures. Lorsque les trois voyants LED sont allumés, 
la lampe est complètement chargée. La lampe peut 
être utilisée normalement pendant le chargement 
de la batterie et peut être laissée connectée pour 
un fonctionnement continu, cela n’affectera pas le 
chargement de la batterie interne.

5. Fixez la pince réglable (6) sur une partie solide du 
chevalet (ou sur un autre support).

IMPORTANT : assurez-vous que la stabilité du chevalet 
ou du support alternatif n’est pas compromise par la 
lampe chevalet Go.

6. Pour faire fonctionner la lampe, appuyez sur 
l’interrupteur à l’arrière de la pince. La lampe s’allume 
à pleine luminosité.

7. Pour régler la luminosité, appuyez sur le gradateur. Il 
y a 3 niveaux de luminosité et la position OFF.

8. Lorsque la lampe est allumée, les voyants LED bleus 
affichent le niveau de charge de la batterie. Lorsque la 
lampe est utilisée à sa luminosité maximale, il reste 
environ 15 minutes de batterie lorsque le dernier voyant 
commence à clignoter.

9. Pour un éclairage optimal de la toile, l’abat-jour peut 
être incliné et tourné selon les besoins.

FRANÇAIS
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9. Für eine optimale Ausleuchtung der Leinwand lässt 
sich der Schirm je nach Bedarf neigen und drehen.

REINIGUNG
VOR DEM REINIGEN DER LEUCHTE DEN STECKER 
ZIEHEN. 
Verschmutzungen einfach mit einem feuchten Tuch 
entfernen. Keine großen Mengen an Flüssigkeiten 
oder Sprühreiniger verwenden, da sie in die Fassung 
des Leuchtenschirms eindringen und die elektrische 
Sicherheit beeinträchtigen können. 

WARTUNG 
Es ist keine Wartung erforderlich. Die LEDs sind 
nicht austauschbar, da sie für die erwartete 
Produktlebensdauer ausgelegt sind. Die integrierte 
Lithium-Batterie kann ebenfalls nicht ausgetauscht 
werden, da auch sie für die Lebensdauer des Produkts 
ausgelegt ist.

SICHERHEIT 
NUR FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG IN INNENRÄUMEN 
GEEIGNET
ACHTUNG: NIEMALS DIREKT IN DIE LEDs SCHAUEN.
ACHTUNG: Wenn das Kabel der Leuchte beschädigt 
wird, sollte es aus Sicherheitsgründen nur von einem 
qualifizierten Fachmann ausgetauscht werden.

WENDEN SIE SICH IM ZWEIFELSFALL AN EINEN 
ELEKTROFACHMANN.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE – ZUM SPÄTEREN 
NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN!

VIELEN DANK, DASS SIE SICH FÜR DIESES DAYLIGHT 
PRODUKT ENTSCHIEDEN HABEN.BEACHTEN SIE 
BITTE DIE FOLGENDEN HINWEISE UND BEWAHREN 
SIE DIESE ZUM SPÄTEREN NACHSCHLAGEN AUF, UM 
EINEN SACHGEMÄSSEN UND SICHEREN GEBRAUCH 
ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN.

MONTAGE UND BETRIEB

1. Entfernen Sie sämtliche Verpackungen rund um die 
Lampe.

2. Befestigen Sie den Schirm, indem Sie das 
Verbindungsstück (1) in den flexiblen Arm (2) 
einstecken. 

HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schirm 
vollständig auf den Arm geschoben ist (er stoppt, sobald 
er vollständig eingeschoben ist).

3. Der interne Lithium-Akku muss vor der Verwendung 
aufgeladen werden. Um die Lampe aufzuladen, 
stecken Sie den USB-C-Stecker (3) in die Unterseite 
der Klemme und schließen Sie den USB-Stecker (4) 
an eine verfügbare Stromquelle mit einer MINIMALEN 
Ausgangsleistung von 2 A an (z. B. einen USB-
Steckeradapter, eine USB-Powerbank oder ein Gerät 
mit USB-Anschluss).

WICHTIG: Wenn Sie die Lampe an eine USB-
Stromquelle mit weniger als 2 A anschließen, wird der 
Akku möglicherweise nicht vollständig aufgeladen.

4. Während des Ladevorgangs beginnen die blauen 
Anzeige-LEDs (5) zu blinken. Die Ladezeit für einen 
vollständig entladenen Akku beträgt ca. 4,5 Stunden. 
Wenn alle drei Anzeige-LEDs leuchten, ist die Lampe 
vollständig aufgeladen. Die Lampe kann während 
des Ladevorgangs des Akkus wie gewohnt verwendet 
werden und kann für den Dauerbetrieb angeschlossen 
bleiben. Das Laden des internen Akkus wird dadurch 
nicht beeinträchtigt.

5. Befestigen Sie die verstellbare Klemme (6) an einem 
festen Teil einer Staffelei (oder an einer alternativen 
Halterung).

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stabilität der 
Staffelei oder der alternativen Halterung nicht durch 
die Staffeleileuchte Go beeinträchtigt wird.

6. Um die Lampe zu bedienen, drücken Sie den Schalter 
auf der Rückseite der Klemme. Das Licht schaltet sich 
mit voller Helligkeit ein.

7. Um die Helligkeit anzupassen, drücken Sie den 
Dimmschalter. Es gibt 3 Helligkeitsstufen und AUS.

8. Während die Lampe leuchtet, zeigen die blauen 
Anzeige-LEDs den Ladezustand des Akkus an.

Bei Betrieb mit maximaler Helligkeit verbleiben ca. 15 
Minuten Akkuleistung, sobald die letzte Anzeige-LED zu 
blinken beginnt.

DEUTSCH
VEDLIKEHOLD

Ingen vedlikehold er nødvendig. Lysdiodene kan ikke 
byttes ut av bruker eller sendes inn til service, da de er 
designet for å vare under hele produktets livsløp. Ingen 
vedlikehold er nødvendig. LED-pærene skal ikke skiftes 
ut, da de er designet for å vare hele produktets levetid. 
Det interne litiumbatteriet kan ikke erstattes, det er 
designet for å fungere i hele produktets levetid.

SIKKERHET

KUN FOR INNENDØRS BRUK
FORSIKTIG: IKKE SE DIREKTE PÅ LEDEN. 

FORSIKTIG: Hvis kabelen til denne armaturen blir 
skadet, bør den utelukkende erstattes av en kvalifisert 
person for å unngå fare.

KONTAKT EN KVALIFISERT ELEKTRIKER OM DU ER I 
TVIL OM NOE

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER – VENNLIGST 
OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE 

TAKK FOR AT DU KJØPTE DETTE DAYLIGHT-
PRODUKTET. FOR Å SIKRE RETT OG SIKKER DRIFT, 
VENNLIGST LES FØLGENDE OG OPPBEVAR FOR 
FREMTIDIG REFERANSE.

MONTERING & BRUK
1. Fjern all emballasje rundt lampen.

2. Fest skjermen ved å sette koblingen (1) inn i den 
fleksible armen (2). 

MERK: Sørg for at skjermen er helt skjøvet inn på 
armen (den stopper når den er skjøvet helt på plass).

3. Det interne litiumbatteriet må lades før bruk. For å 
lade lampen, sett inn USB-C-lednignen (3) i bunnen av 
klemmen og koble USB-lednignen (4) til en tilgjengelig 
strømkilde, med en MINIMUM utgang på 2A (som en 
plug-in USB-adapter, USB-strømbank, eller en enhet 
med USB-port).

VIKTIG: Koble lampen til en USB-strømkilde på mindre 
enn 2A kan føre til at batteriet ikke lades helt opp.

4. Under lading vil de blå indikatorlampene (5) 
begynne å blinke. Ladetiden for et helt utladet batteri 
er omtrent 4,5 timer. Når alle tre indikatorlampene 
lyser, er lampen fulladet. Lampen kan brukes som 
normalt mens batteriet lades og kan stå tilkoblet for 
kontinuerlig drift, det vil ikke påvirke ladingen av det 
interne batteriet.

5. Monter den justerbare klemmen (6) på en solid del av 
et staffeli (eller på en alternativ støtte).

VIKTIG: Sørg for at stabiliteten til staffeli eller alternativ 
støtte ikke kompromitteres av Easel Lamp Go.

6. For å betjene lampen, trykk på bryteren på baksiden 
av klemmen. Lyset vil tennes med full lysstyrke.

7. For å justere lysstyrken, trykk på dimmerbryteren. 
Det er 3 lysstyrkenivåer og AV.

8. Mens lampen er tent, viser de blå indikatorlampene 
batteriladenivået.

Når den brukes med maksimal lysstyrke, er det omtrent 
15 minutter igjen med batteristrøm når den siste 
indikatorlampen begynner å blinke.

9. For optimal belysning av lerretet kan skjermen 
vinkles og roteres etter behov.

RENGJØRING

FØR RENGJØRING KONTROLLER AT LAMPEN ER 
KOBLET FRA STIKKONTAKTEN.

Hvis lampen trenger rengjøring, tørk av med en 
fuktig klut. Ikke bruk store mengder væske eller 
sprayrensemidler, da de kan trenge inn i lampen og 
påvirke den elektriske sikkerheten.

NORSK
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ОЧИСТКА

ДО НАЧАЛА ОЧИСТКИ УБЕДИТЕСЬ, ЧТО 
СВЕТИЛЬНИК ОТКЛЮЧЕН ОТ ЭЛЕКТРОСЕТИ.

Если светильник необходимо почистить, просто 
протрите его влажной тканью. Не используйте 
большое количество жидкости или аэрозольные 
чистящие средства, поскольку они могут проникнуть 
под абажур и нарушить электробезопасность.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ

Обслуживание не требуется. Светодиоды не подлежат 
замене пользователем, поскольку они рассчитаны 
на весь срок службы изделия. Внутренний литиевый 
аккумулятор тоже нельзя заменить, так как он 
рассчитан на работу в течение всего срока службы 
изделия.

БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ

ЭКСПЛУАТИРОВАТЬ ТОЛЬКО В ПОМЕЩЕНИЯХ

ВНИМАНИЕ: НЕ СМОТРИТЕ НЕПОСРЕДСТВЕННО В 
СВЕТОДИОДЫ.

адаптера может привести к повреждению 
светильника и аннулированию гарантии. 

ВНИМАНИЕ: Если кабель питания этого светильника 
получит повреждение, то во избежание всякой 
опасности его замену должен производить только 
квалифицированный специалист.

В СЛУЧАЕ КАКИХ-ЛИБО СОМНЕНИЙ ОБРАТИТЕСЬ К 
КВАЛИФИЦИРОВАННОМУ ЭЛЕКТРИКУ.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ: 
ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, СОХРАНИТЕ ЕЕ ДЛЯ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ В БУДУЩЕМ 

БЛАГОДАРИМ ВАС ЗА ПОКУПКУ ЭТОГО ИЗДЕЛИЯ 
КОМПАНИИ DAYLIGHT. ДЛЯ ОБЕСПЕЧЕНИЯ 
ПРАВИЛЬНОЙ И БЕЗОПАСНОЙ ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ, 
ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ПРИВЕДЕННУЮ 
НИЖЕ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ И СОХРАНИТЕ ЕЕ ДЛЯ 
ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ.

СБОРКА И ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ

1. Вытащите светильник из упаковки.

2. Прикрепите плафон, вставив разъем (1) в гибкий 
кронштейн (2). 

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Убедитесь, что плафон полностью 
надвинут на кронштейн (встанет в фиксированное 
положение).

3. Перед использованием внутреннюю литиевую 
батарею необходимо зарядить. Чтобы зарядить 
светильник, вставьте разъем USB-C (3) в нижнюю 
часть зажима и подключите разъем USB (4) к 
доступному источнику питания с МИНИМАЛЬНОЙ 
выходной мощностью 2 А (это может быть 
подключаемый USB-адаптер, банк питания или 
устройство с портом USB).

ВАЖНО: Подключение светильника к источнику 
питания USB с силой тока менее 2 А может привести 
к неполной зарядке аккумулятора.

4. Во время зарядки синие индикаторы (5) начнут 
мигать. Время зарядки полностью разряженной 
батареи составляет примерно 4,5 часа. Когда горят 
все три светодиодных индикатора, лампа полностью 
заряжена. Светильник можно использовать в 
обычном режиме во время зарядки батареи и 
оставить подключенным для непрерывной работы, 
это не повлияет на зарядку внутренней батареи.

5. Установите регулируемый зажим (6) на прочную 
часть мольберта (или на альтернативную опору).

ВАЖНО: Убедитесь, что светильник не влияет на 
устойчивость мольберта или альтернативной опоры.

6. Чтобы включить лампу, нажмите переключатель на 
задней стороне зажима. Свет включится на полную 
яркость.

7. Чтобы отрегулировать яркость, нажмите 
переключатель диммера. Светильник 
предусматривает 3 уровня яркости и ВЫКЛ.

8. Пока лампа горит, синие светодиоды отображают 
уровень заряда батареи.

При работе на максимальной яркости, когда начинает 
мигать последний светодиодный индикатор, остается 
примерно 15 минут заряда батареи.

9. Для оптимального освещения холста плафон можно 
наклонять и поворачивать по мере необходимости.

РУССКИЙ
REINIGING

VOORDAT U REINIGT, ZORG ERVOOR DAT DE LAMP IS 
AFGESLOTEN VAN DE ELEKTRISCHE VOEDING.

Als de lamp moet worden gereinigd, kunt u deze 
eenvoudig met een vochtige doek afnemen. Gebruik 
geen grote hoeveelheden vloeibare reinigingsmiddelen 
of spuitbussen, deze kunnen de lamp binnendringen en 
de elektrische veiligheid nadelig beïnvloeden.

ONDERHOUD

Er is geen onderhoud nodig. De LED’s en interne 
lithiumbatterij kunnen niet door de gebruiker of service 
worden vervangen, aangezien ze zijn ontworpen om de 
hele levensduur van het product mee te gaan. De interne 
lithiumaccu kan niet worden vervangen, ze is ontworpen 
om de hele levensduur van het product te werken.

VEILIGHEID

ALLEEN VOOR GEBRUIK BINNENSHUIS

LET OP: KIJK NIET RECHTSTREEKS NAAR DE LED’s.

LET OP: Als de kabel van deze armatuur beschadigd 
raakt, mag deze uitsluitend worden vervangen door 
een voldoende gekwalificeerd persoon om gevaar te 
voorkomen.

IN GEVAL VAN TWIJFEL MOET U EEN BEVOEGD 
ELEKTRICIEN RAADPLEG

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES – 
BEWAREN VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK

HARTELIJK DANK VOOR UW AANKOOP VAN DIT 
DAYLIGHT-PRODUCT. IN HET BELANG VAN EEN 
CORRECT EN VEILIG GEBRUIK, ADVISEREN WIJ U DE 
VOLGENDE RICHTLIJNEN TE LEZEN EN TE BEWAREN 
VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

MONTAGE EN BEDIENING

1. Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal rondom de lamp.

2. Monteer de kap door de connector (1) in de flexibele 
arm (2) te plaatsen. 

OPMERKING: Zorg ervoor dat de kap volledig op de 
arm is geduwd (totdat de kap niet ver kan worden 
aangedrukt).

3. De ingebouwde lithiumbatterij moet vóór gebruik 
worden opgeladen. Om de lamp op te laden, sluit u de 
USB-C connector (3) aan op de onderkant van de klem 
en steekt u de USB-connector (4) in een beschikbare 
stroombron, met een MINIMALE output van 2A (zoals 
een plug-in USB adapter, USB-powerbank of een 
apparaat met een USB-poort).

BELANGRIJK: Als u de lamp aansluit op een USB-
voedingsbron van minder dan 2A, wordt de batterij 
mogelijk niet volledig opgeladen.

4. Tijdens het opladen knipperen de blauwe indicatie-
LED’s (5). De oplaadtijd voor een lege batterij is 
ongeveer 4,5 uur. Als alle drie de indicator-LED’s 
branden, is de lamp volledig opgeladen. De lamp kan 
worden gebruikt terwijl de batterij wordt opgeladen en 
kan aangesloten blijven voor continu gebruik. Dit heeft 
geen invloed op het opladen van de ingebouwde batterij.

5. Monteer de verstelbare klem (6) op een vast 
onderdeel van een schildersezel (of op een ander 
steunpunt).

BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de stabiliteit van de 
schildersezel of ander steunpunt niet wordt aangetast 
door de Easel Lamp Go.

6. Om de lamp te bedienen, drukt u op de schakelaar 
aan de achterkant van de klem. Het licht gaat op volle 
sterkte branden.

7. Druk op de dimmerschakelaar om de helderheid aan 
te passen. Er zijn 3 helderheidsniveaus en UIT.

8. Terwijl de lamp brandt, geven de blauwe indicator-
LED’s het laadniveau van de batterij weer.

Bij gebruik op maximale helderheid is er nog ongeveer 
15 minuten batterijvermogen over wanneer de laatste 
indicator-LED begint te knipperen.

9. Voor een optimale verlichting van het doek kan de 
kap worden gekanteld en gedraaid.

NEDERLANDS
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PULIZIA

PRIMA DI PULIRE LA LAMPADA VERIFICARE CHE LA 
SPINA SIA STACCATA DALLA PRESA ELETTRICA.

Per pulire la lampada, è sufficiente spolverarla con un 
panno umido. Non usare detergenti liquidi o spray in 
grandi quantità, perché potrebbero penetrare all’interno 
del paralume e compromettere la sicurezza elettrica 
della lampada.

MANUTENZIONE

Non è richiesta alcuna manutenzione. I LED non sono 
sostituibili dall’utente in quanto sono progettati per 
durare per tutta la vita del prodotto. La batteria interna 
al litio non può essere sostituita perché è progettata per 
funzionare per l’intera durata del prodotto.

SICUREZZA

SOLO PER USO IN INTERNI

ATTENZIONE: EVITARE IL CONTATTO VISIVO DIRETTO 
CON I LED.

ATTENZIONE: in caso subisca danni, il cavo di questa 
lampada deve essere sostituito da una persona 
qualificata per evitare rischi. 

IN CASO DI DUBBIO, CONSULTARE UN ELETTRICISTA 
QUALIFICATO

ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA – DA 
CONSERVARE A SCOPO DI RIFERIMENTO FUTURO

GRAZIE PER AVER ACQUISTATO QUESTO PRODOTTO 
DAYLIGHT.

PER ASSICURARE IL FUNZIONAMENTO CORRETTO E 
SICURO, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUANTO SEGUE A 
SCOPO DI RIFERIMENTO.

MONTAGGIO E FUNZIONAMENTO

1. Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi intorno alla lampada.

2. Collegare il paralume inserendo il connettore (1) nel 
braccio flessibile (2). 

NOTA: accertarsi che il paralume sia completamente 
spinto sul braccio (si fermerà una volta spinto in 
posizione). 

3. La batteria interna al litio deve essere ricaricata prima 
dell’uso. Per caricare la lampada, inserire il connettore 
USB-C (3) nella parte inferiore del morsetto e collegare 
il connettore USB (4) a una fonte di alimentazione 
disponibile, con una potenza MINIMA di 2A (ad esempio 
un adattatore USB plug-in, un power-bank USB o un 
dispositivo con porta USB).

IMPORTANTE: il collegamento della lampada a una 
fonte di alimentazione USB inferiore a 2A può causare la 
mancata ricarica completa della batteria. 

4. Durante la carica, le spie LED blu (5) iniziano 
a lampeggiare.  Il tempo di carica di una batteria 
completamente scarica è di circa 4,5 ore. Quando tutte e 
tre le spie LED sono accese, la lampada è completamente 
carica.  La lampada può essere utilizzata in modo 
normale durante la carica della batteria e può essere 
lasciata collegata per un funzionamento continuo, senza 
influenzare la carica della batteria interna.

5. Montare il morsetto regolabile (6) su una parte solida 
del cavalletto (o su un supporto alternativo). 

IMPORTANTE: accertarsi che la stabilità del cavalletto 
o del supporto alternativo non sia compromessa dalla 
lampada a cavalletto. 

6. Per azionare la lampada, premere l’interruttore sul 
retro del morsetto.  La luce si accenderà alla massima 
luminosità. 

7. Per regolare la luminosità, premere l’interruttore 
dimmer.  Sono disponibili 3 livelli di luminosità e OFF.

8. Mentre la lampada è accesa, le spie LED blu 
visualizzano il livello di carica della batteria. 

Quando la lampada funziona con la massima luminosità, 
rimangono circa 15 minuti di carica della batteria quando 
l’ultima spia LED inizia a lampeggiare. 

9. Per un’illuminazione ottimale della tela, il paralume 
può essere inclinato e ruotato a seconda delle esigenze.

ITALIANO
LIMPIEZA

ANTES DE LIMPIARLA, ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA LÁMPARA 
ESTÉ DESCONECTADA DE LA RED ELÉCTRICA.

Si hubiera que limpiar la lámpara, pásele un paño 
húmedo. No utilice grandes cantidades de productos de 
limpieza líquidos o pulverizados, ya que estos pueden 
penetrar en la pantalla y afectar a la seguridad eléctrica.

MANTENIMIENTO
No se requiere mantenimiento. Los LED no son 
reemplazables por el usuario, ya que están diseñados para 
durar toda la vida útil del producto. La batería interna de 
litio no puede ser sustituida, porque está diseñada para 
funcionar durante toda la vida útil del producto.

SEGURIDAD

PARA USO EXCLUSIVAMENTE EN INTERIORES

PRECAUCIÓN: NO MIRE DIRECTAMENTE A LOS LED.

PRECAUCIÓN: Si se daña el cable de la luminaria, sólo 
debe sustituirlo una persona capacitada a fin de evitar 
riesgos

EN CASO DE DUDA, CONSULTE CON UN 
ELECTRICISTA.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES – 
CONSÉRVELAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS 

GRACIAS POR ADQUIRIR ESTE PRODUCTO DAYLIGHT.

PARA GARANTIZAR UN FUNCIONAMIENTO CORRECTO 
Y SEGURO, LEA LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES Y 
CONSÉRVELAS PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA.

MONTAJE Y FUNCIONAMIENTO

1. Retire todo el embalaje de alrededor de la lámpara.

2. Coloque la pantalla insertando el conector (1) en el 
brazo flexible (2). 

NOTA: Asegúrese de que la pantalla esté 
completamente introducida en el brazo (se detendrá 
una vez que esté completamente introducida en su 
sitio).

3. La batería interna de litio deberá cargarse antes de 
su uso. Para cargar la lámpara, inserte el conector 
USB-C (3) en la parte inferior de la abrazadera 
y enchufe el conector USB (4) a una fuente de 
alimentación disponible, con una salida MÍNIMA de 
2 A (como un adaptador USB enchufable, banco de 
alimentación USB, o un dispositivo con un puerto USB).

IMPORTANTE: Conectar la lámpara a una fuente de 
alimentación USB de menos de 2 A puede hacer que la 
batería no se cargue por completo.

4. Durante la carga, los LED indicadores azules (5) 
comenzarán a parpadear. El tiempo de carga de una 
batería totalmente descargada es de aproximadamente 
4,5 horas. Cuando los tres indicadores LED están 
encendidos, la lámpara está completamente cargada. 
La lámpara se puede utilizarse normalmente mientras 
se carga la batería y se puede dejar conectada para 
un funcionamiento continuo, no afectará la carga de la 
batería interna.

5. Coloque la abrazadera ajustable (6) en una parte 
sólida de un caballete (o en un soporte alternativo).

IMPORTANTE: Asegúrese de que la estabilidad del 
Easel o del soporte alternativo no se vea comprometida 
por la lámpara Easel Lamp Go.

6. Para hacer funcionar la lámpara, presione el 
interruptor situado en la parte posterior de la 
abrazadera. La luz se encenderá a pleno brillo.

7. Para ajustar el brillo, presione el interruptor de 
atenuación. Hay 3 niveles de brillo y APAGADO.

8. Mientras la lámpara está encendida, los LED 
indicadores azules muestran el nivel de carga de la 
batería. Cuando funciona con el brillo máximo, quedan 
aproximadamente 15 minutos de batería cuando el 
último indicador LED comienza a parpadear.

9. Para una iluminación óptima de la tela, la pantalla se 
puede inclinar y girar según sea necesario.

ESPAÑOL


